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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2018-26/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims/2018   Date:20/11/2018 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 22600000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 980860444954 Gaddala Manoj Kumar AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

2 Chittoor 360311886362 M Charan Chaitanya AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

3 Chittoor 840152456383 D Savithrimma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

4 Chittoor 654441086815 Shaik Jalaluddin AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

5 Chittoor 657943861876 K Subbarao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

6 Chittoor 582312916355 R Obulu Reddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

7 Chittoor 525017117929 SHAIK Noor Mohammad AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

8 Chittoor 846581689013 D Kata Reddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

9 Chittoor 351413375350 M Guravaiah AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

10 EastGodavari 848499980078 Gajula Ganapathi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

11 EastGodavari 651521175018 peddoji siva AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

12 EastGodavari 323782954159 Vakapalli Kumari AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

13 EastGodavari 681164538783 Guddati Tatarao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

14 EastGodavari 537586563792 Jetti Nagesh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

15 EastGodavari 771941536630 Potnuri Ravanamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

16 EastGodavari 224671121342 poddeti rambabu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

17 EastGodavari 202687004042 Saladi Surya Chandra AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

18 EastGodavari 515432462530 Yelumarthi Siva Ramakrishna AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

19 EastGodavari 315974261388 Mandela govindu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

20 EastGodavari 775968729034 Kollabathula Jeeva Ratnam AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

21 EastGodavari 611755389405 Gotteda Kameswararao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

22 EastGodavari 804182597115 Aratikatla Thatabbayi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

23 Guntur 773055457007 Dunna Suvarta AXISP00012397692 20/09/2018 200000 

24 Guntur 623180377101 Rodda Ramakrishna AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

25 Guntur 773028487812 Rayapati Santha Kumari AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

26 Guntur 617250607320 Nallaka Ankammarao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

27 Guntur 410959687473 Savanam Nageswarareddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

28 Guntur 567724880544 Damarla Siva Kumar AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

29 Guntur 288084314860 Gogula Hanumantharao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

30 Guntur 309022986045 Nandigam Peda Mastan AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 
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31 Guntur 926675754686 Kunala Madhu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

32 Guntur 304725342152 Chettupalli Mohan AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

33 Guntur 522338904541 Shaik Khaja AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

34 Guntur 973508586030 Kalahasthi Suseela AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

35 Guntur 866270298287 Jyothi Venkayamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

36 Guntur 873497471102 Kollimarlla Sambasiva Rao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

37 Guntur 601983846532 Tadikonda Siva Nancharamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

38 Krishna 396582224514 Guntaka Venkateswara Reddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

39 Krishna 689236168369 Uppathala Chandramma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

40 Krishna 770200774575 Yarlagadda Satyavathi Rani AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

41 Krishna 729639055550 Akunuri Poturaju AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

42 Krishna 405854640029 Talari Gabriyelu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

43 Krishna 899646836712 Tangirala Salamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

44 Krishna 975390947702 Dhulipudi Nagaraju AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

45 Krishna 853041835244 Govavada Yebu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

46 Krishna 400780949024 Viswanadhapalli Sivaiah AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

47 Krishna 802631781825 Nimmagadda Ravi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

48 Krishna 881964186217 Kolusu Venkateswararao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

49 Krishna 611023161842 Sadineni Venkata Krishna AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

50 Krishna 981727588849 Aakunuru Venkateswara Rao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

51 Krishna 215095873931 Alapati Vijaya Sai AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

52 Krishna 984131456844 Bandaru Venkateswararao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

53 Krishna 498533777291 Ramavathu Narasimha AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

54 Krishna 864429083620 Didla Tirupathamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

55 Krishna 322986176925 Betha Devi AXISP00015865176 09/10/2018 200000 

56 Kurnool 242397778061 Pyaram Anjaneyulu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

57 Kurnool 674193283524 A.Mahesh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

58 Kurnool 614443941230 VADDE ESWARAMMA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

59 Kurnool 244256036355 Muslim Mastan Vali AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

60 Kurnool 355734121598 Pundukura Chandra Sekhar AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

61 Kurnool 571869997742 
CHIGIRI CHINNA 
RANGANAYAKULU 

AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

62 Kurnool 506185117057 Vankadari Nagaraju AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

63 Kurnool 479038512477 TELUGU THIMMAPPA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

64 Kurnool 241862065515 IBRAHIMPURAM BHIMANNA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

65 Kurnool 660303191163 PALAJONNALA PULLANNA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

66 Kurnool 528331616088 Chakali Subbarayudu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

67 Kurnool 440256933038 Dudekula Peeramma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

68 Kurnool 224980725606 Midde Rajesh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

69 Prakasam 928024335430 Marri Venkayamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

70 Prakasam 328967484234 
Yarramuddu Bala Eswara 

Reddy 
AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

71 Prakasam 730741739448 Nallavula Sri Hari AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

72 Prakasam 801370800012 Gunjji Venkaiah AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

73 Prakasam 277233794791 Sangu Mastanreddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

74 Prakasam 590134604305 Male Venkatareddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

75 Prakasam 457578421912 Karnepati Suresh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

76 Prakasam 420317429976 Katta Arogyam AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

77 Prakasam 549632676187 Meesala Govindaiah AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

78 Prakasam 345833800306 Dudekula Chinna Atmaiah AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

79 Prakasam 557259156133 Tumu Venkataramana AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

80 S P S Nellore 757565356239 Damaramadugu Mallikarjuna AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

81 S P S Nellore 554255261328 
CHERUKURU CHINA 

VENGAIAH 
AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

82 S P S Nellore 510816075289 Somu Samidi Reddy AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

83 S P S Nellore 334014692316 Jayampu Subramanyam AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

84 S P S Nellore 790065293982 Nimmakayala Raja AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

85 Srikakulam 921703917591 Simhadri Ramesh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

86 Srikakulam 555744619130 Pedada Ramakrishna AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

87 Srikakulam 322332376633 Byri Ramulu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

88 Srikakulam 251490227007 Morthiki Vinod Kumar AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

89 Srikakulam 657624451810 Debariki Adilaxmi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

90 Visakhapatnam 482910099223 Lekkala Ramana AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

91 Visakhapatnam 875569254422 Korra subbarao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

92 Visakhapatnam 357252399440 Mutchi Venkatamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 
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93 Visakhapatnam 859597391044 KUNDETI KONDAYYA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

94 Visakhapatnam 702355454120 Gavara Eswararao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

95 Visakhapatnam 638329470559 Pithana Ramu AXISP00017854912 25/10/2018 200000 

96 Vizianagaram 928385777120 Yegireddy Lakshmi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

97 Vizianagaram 500248240726 Ommidarapu Ravana AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

98 Vizianagaram 883511622917 Allu Vinodh AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

99 Vizianagaram 650271368374 Potnuru Rambabu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

100 Vizianagaram 746820956117 POLAMARASETTI ARJUNA AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

101 Vizianagaram 864110105406 Jagana Subbi Naidu AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

102 Vizianagaram 402692277902 Bangaru Simhachalam AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

103 Vizianagaram 641792736915 galari.sanyasi AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

104 WestGodavari 925592444773 Karothi Sai AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

105 WestGodavari 783987316564 Kolli Nageswararao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

106 WestGodavari 322134357448 Sheik Shabbeer Hussian AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

107 WestGodavari 427679939442 Sanamandra Vijaya Raju AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

108 WestGodavari 707600992010 Sorapalli Mallikarjuna Rao AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

109 YSRCuddapah 482154358979 Kovvuru Gangisetty AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

110 YSRCuddapah 824372383047 Manchala Jaya Chandra AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

111 YSRCuddapah 371517524074 AVALA RAMAKOTI AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

112 YSRCuddapah 296791018384 
Narreddy Narappagari Sada 

Siva Reddy 
AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

113 YSRCuddapah 476298684424 Mekala Rangamma AXISP00021229638 09/11/2018 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 
Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 

Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 22600000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 113 Nominees Accounts and Rs 0/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 
5000 paid to nominees as advance. 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

22600000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore Twenty Six Lakh  only) to 113  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



Proc.No.16022/2/2018-26/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

1 

 

1 Anantapur 980860444954 Gaddala Manoj Kumar Gaddala Devendra 31262250019350 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003126 200000.00 

2 Chittoor 351413375350 M Guravaiah M Rani 50003314897 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

3 Chittoor 360311886362 M Charan Chaitanya M Venkata Shiva Kumar 32693321642 State Bank of India SBIN0015894 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 525017117929 SHAIK Noor Mohammad Shaik Shaheena 581491802 Indian Bank IDIB000K009 200000.00 

5 Chittoor 582312916355 R Obulu Reddy R Janaki 50000119311 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

6 Chittoor 654441086815 Shaik Jalaluddin Shaik Jaibunnisa 559002010015966 Union Bank of India UBIN0555908 200000.00 

7 Chittoor 657943861876 K Subbarao K Rajani 943589162 Indian Bank IDIB000N050 200000.00 

8 Chittoor 840152456383 D Savithrimma D Venkatasubba Reddy 32053603421 State Bank of India SBIN0006516 200000.00 

9 Chittoor 846581689013 D Kata Reddy D Bujjamma 6283136423 Indian Bank IDIB000S036 200000.00 

10 EastGodavari 202687004042 Saladi Surya Chandra Saladi Sitha Laxmi 9932000100014740 Punjab National Bank PUNB0993200 200000.00 

11 EastGodavari 224671121342 poddeti rambabu Poddeti Ramulamma 33717796729 State Bank of India SBIN0008795 200000.00 

12 EastGodavari 315974261388 Mandela govindu Mandela jogiraju 3546311902 Central Bank of India CBIN0282248 200000.00 

13 EastGodavari 323782954159 Vakapalli Kumari Vakapalli Kamaraju 014410100068029 Andhra Bank ANDB0000144 200000.00 

14 EastGodavari 515432462530 
Yelumarthi Siva 
Ramakrishna 

MANDA SRILAKSHMI 33595517403 State Bank of India SBIN0002774 200000.00 

15 EastGodavari 537586563792 Jetti Nagesh Jetti Chandra 328402010019898 Union Bank of India UBIN0532843 200000.00 

16 EastGodavari 611755389405 Gotteda Kameswararao Gotteda Navateja 6554422791 Indian Bank IDIB000A164 200000.00 

17 EastGodavari 651521175018 peddoji siva Peddoji Ramanamma 33722673937 State Bank of India SBIN0017312 200000.00 

18 EastGodavari 681164538783 Guddati Tatarao Guddati Satayvathi 089210100114522 Andhra Bank ANDB0000892 200000.00 

19 EastGodavari 771941536630 Potnuri Ravanamma Potnuri Siva Rama Krishna 33298407261 State Bank of India SBIN0000996 200000.00 

20 EastGodavari 775968729034 
Kollabathula Jeeva 

Ratnam 
Kollabathula Baby 100310011004161 Andhra Bank ANDB0001003  200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 804182597115 Aratikatla Thatabbayi Aratikatla Satyavathi 32474144730 State Bank of India SBIN0002690 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 848499980078 Gajula Ganapathi Gajula Nagalakshmi 32692250013030 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003269 200000.00 

23 Guntur 288084314860 Gogula Hanumantharao Gogula Vijaya Lakshmi 6686508259 Indian Bank IDIB000N014 200000.00 

24 Guntur 304725342152 Chettupalli Mohan Chettupalli Punyavathi 20265803382 State Bank of India SBIN0002700 200000.00 

25 Guntur 309022986045 Nandigam Peda Mastan Nandigam Ramadevi 34237016974 State Bank of India SBIN0008294 200000.00 

26 Guntur 410959687473 
Savanam 

Nageswarareddy 
Savanam Vijayalakshmi 353002010018846 Union Bank of India UBIN0535303 200000.00 

27 Guntur 522338904541 Shaik Khaja Shaik Baji 50020100004821 Bank of Baroda BARB0PONNUR 200000.00 

28 Guntur 567724880544 Damarla Siva Kumar Damarla Lakshmi Parvathi 35311328236 State Bank of India SBIN0004825 200000.00 

29 Guntur 601983846532 
Tadikonda Siva 
Nancharamma 

Tadikonda Siva Prasad 3267420872 Central Bank of India CBIN0283136 200000.00 

30 Guntur 617250607320 Nallaka Ankammarao Nalaka Ranuka Devi 701010010000185 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 
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31 Guntur 623180377101 Rodda Ramakrishna Rodda Sowndarya 024610100056334 Andhra Bank ANDB0000246 200000.00 

32 Guntur 773028487812 Rayapati Santha Kumari Rayapati Rosaiah 1874101207366 Canara Bank CNRB0001874 200000.00 

33 Guntur 773055457007 Dunna Suvarta Dunna Nageswararao 083610021002245 Andhra Bank ANDB0000836 200000.00 

34 Guntur 866270298287 Jyothi Venkayamma Jyothi Hanumantharao 52186536327 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020579 200000.00 

35 Guntur 873497471102 
Kollimarlla Sambasiva 

Rao 
Kolimarlla Chinna 32719156853 State Bank of India SBIN0003175 200000.00 

36 Guntur 926675754686 Kunala Madhu Kunala Baby 62385487254 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020815 200000.00 

37 Guntur 973508586030 Kalahasthi Suseela Kalahasthi Srinivasa Rao 192710100051287 Andhra Bank ANDB0001927 200000.00 

38 Krishna 215095873931 Alapati Vijaya Sai Alapati Eswari 330002010919566 Union Bank of India UBIN0533009 200000.00 

39 Krishna 322986176925 Betha Devi Betha Haritha 20325600455 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0017029 200000.00 

40 Krishna 396582224514 
Guntaka Venkateswara 

Reddy 
Guntaka Venkayamma 25095687 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

41 Krishna 400780949024 Viswanadhapalli Sivaiah Viswanadhapalli Siva Tulasi 11580027439 State Bank of India SBIN0004808 200000.00 

42 Krishna 405854640029 Talari Gabriyelu Talari Ramana 137510100050871 Andhra Bank ANDB0001375 200000.00 

43 Krishna 498533777291 Ramavathu Narasimha Ramavathu Parvathi 36370079947 State Bank of India SBIN0011096 200000.00 

44 Krishna 611023161842 
Sadineni Venkata 

Krishna 
Sadineni Vasantha Kumari 022310100189128 Andhra Bank ANDB0000223 200000.00 

45 Krishna 689236168369 Uppathala Chandramma Uppathala Peddulu 62279797062 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021647 200000.00 

46 Krishna 729639055550 Akunuri Poturaju Akunuri Rajeswari 20266953428 State Bank of India SBIN0006976 200000.00 

47 Krishna 770200774575 
Yarlagadda Satyavathi 

Rani 
Yarlagadda Krishnarao 20310455334 State Bank of India SBIN0000841 200000.00 

48 Krishna 802631781825 Nimmagadda Ravi Nimmagadda Koteswaramma 884656454 Indian Bank IDIB000M043 200000.00 

49 Krishna 853041835244 Govavada Yebu Govavada Lavanya 50013329697 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

50 Krishna 864429083620 Didla Tirupathamma Didla Peddiraju 229710100037755 Andhra Bank ANDB0002297 200000.00 

51 Krishna 881964186217 
Kolusu 

Venkateswararao 
Kolusu Lakshmi 2119071554 Central Bank of India CBIN0281206 200000.00 

52 Krishna 899646836712 Tangirala Salamma Tangirala Yash Pal 137510100136375 Andhra Bank ANDB0001375 200000.00 

53 Krishna 975390947702 Dhulipudi Nagaraju Dhulipudi Vijaya Lakshmi 37619306751 State Bank of India SBIN0008296 200000.00 

54 Krishna 981727588849 
Aakunuru Venkateswara 

Rao 
Aakunuru Rohini 044410100003688 Andhra Bank ANDB0000444 200000.00 

55 Krishna 984131456844 
Bandaru 

Venkateswararao 
Bandaru Sri Devi 861399059 Indian Bank IDIB000V045 200000.00 

56 Kurnool 224980725606 Midde Rajesh Midde Bajaramma 11485589002 State Bank of India SBIN0002779 200000.00 

57 Kurnool 241862065515 
IBRAHIMPURAM 

BHIMANNA 
IBRAHIMPURAM 
GOVINDHAMMA 

6712500100042201 Karnataka Bank KARB0000671 200000.00 

58 Kurnool 242397778061 Pyaram Anjaneyulu Pyaram Nagalakshmamma 31528220904 State Bank of India SBIN0000986 200000.00 
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59 Kurnool 244256036355 Muslim Mastan Vali Mulla Roja Bee 91048396657 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003034 200000.00 

60 Kurnool 355734121598 
Pundukura Chandra 

Sekhar 
Pundukura Ramalakshmi 275710100011474 Andhra Bank ANDB0002757 200000.00 

61 Kurnool 440256933038 Dudekula Peeramma Dudekula Imam Basha 19053094590 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003110 200000.00 

62 Kurnool 479038512477 TELUGU THIMMAPPA Telugu Sujatha 36390106094 State Bank of India SBIN0004693 200000.00 

63 Kurnool 506185117057 Vankadari Nagaraju Vankadari Mariyamma 19147099876 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003050 200000.00 

64 Kurnool 528331616088 Chakali Subbarayudu Sumka Galla Naga Lakshmi 37392010019225 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003739 200000.00 

65 Kurnool 571869997742 
CHIGIRI CHINNA 
RANGANAYAKULU 

CHIGIRI JAYAMMA 19104513449 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003157 200000.00 

66 Kurnool 614443941230 VADDE ESWARAMMA VADDE GOVINDU 91080008757 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003016 200000.00 

67 Kurnool 660303191163 
PALAJONNALA 

PULLANNA 
PALAJONNALA PEDDA 

NARSANN 
408701011006953 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004087 200000.00 

68 Kurnool 674193283524 A.Mahesh ANGUDATI MANJULA 33792250004166 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003379 200000.00 

69 Prakasam 277233794791 Sangu Mastanreddy Lokireddy Nagalakshmi 561210110011445 Bank of India BKID0005612 200000.00 

70 Prakasam 328967484234 
Yarramuddu Bala 

Eswara Reddy 
Yarramuddula Lakshmi Devi 91058456492 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005052 200000.00 

71 Prakasam 345833800306 
Dudekula Chinna 

Atmaiah 
Dudekula Kaja Bee 91101202790 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005130 200000.00 

72 Prakasam 420317429976 Katta Arogyam Katta Suguna 417302010007153 Union Bank of India UBIN0541737 200000.00 

73 Prakasam 457578421912 Karnepati Suresh Kornepati Sujatha 36822200047620 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003682  200000.00 

74 Prakasam 549632676187 Meesala Govindaiah Meesala Vanitha 567010110002963 Bank of India BKID0005670 200000.00 

75 Prakasam 557259156133 Tumu Venkataramana Thumu Gurava Reddy 019010011005841 Andhra Bank ANDB0000190 200000.00 

76 Prakasam 590134604305 Male Venkatareddy Male Nagendram 561210110010201 Bank of India BKID0005612 200000.00 

77 Prakasam 730741739448 Nallavula Sri Hari Jajula Sowmya Rani 91102182975 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005054 200000.00 

78 Prakasam 801370800012 Gunjji Venkaiah Gunjji Yasodhamma 19041050170 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005186  200000.00 

79 Prakasam 928024335430 Marri Venkayamma Marri Srinivasarao 19099068793 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005060 200000.00 

80 S P S Nellore 334014692316 Jayampu Subramanyam Jayampu Sanjeevamma 34802250069123 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003480 200000.00 

81 S P S Nellore 510816075289 Somu Samidi Reddy Somu Sandya Rani 34792210019193 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003479          200000.00 

82 S P S Nellore 554255261328 CHERUKURU CHINA CHERUKURU JAYAMMA 34922200064943 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003492 200000.00 
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VENGAIAH 

83 S P S Nellore 757565356239 
Damaramadugu 

Mallikarjuna 
Damaramadugu Mamatha 32807214432 State Bank of India SBIN0003353 200000.00 

84 S P S Nellore 790065293982 Nimmakayala Raja Nimmakayala Suhasini 34712250115424 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003471 200000.00 

85 Srikakulam 251490227007 Morthiki Vinod Kumar Morthiki Jayalakshmi 6688470356 Indian Bank IDIB000I071 200000.00 

86 Srikakulam 322332376633 Byri Ramulu Kamamma 054210100137639 Andhra Bank ANDB0000542 200000.00 

87 Srikakulam 555744619130 Pedada Ramakrishna Pedada Devi 095510100065633 Andhra Bank ANDB0000955 200000.00 

88 Srikakulam 657624451810 Debariki Adilaxmi Kakala Suryakala 046610015000682 Andhra Bank ANDB0000466 200000.00 

89 Srikakulam 921703917591 Simhadri Ramesh Simhadri Lalitha 73138466440 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001131 200000.00 

90 Visakhapatnam 357252399440 Mutchi Venkatamma Mutchi Chiluku 33285872187 State Bank of India SBIN0002740 200000.00 

91 Visakhapatnam 482910099223 Lekkala Ramana Lekkala Ramanamma 34790306864 State Bank of India SBIN0003171 200000.00 

92 Visakhapatnam 638329470559 Pithana Ramu Sukka Venkata Lakshmi 416501011001195 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004165 200000.00 

93 Visakhapatnam 702355454120 Gavara Eswararao Gavara Kannamma 283710100043613 Andhra Bank ANDB0002837 200000.00 

94 Visakhapatnam 859597391044 KUNDETI KONDAYYA KUNDETI MUSALAMMA 076810100034527 Andhra Bank ANDB0000768 200000.00 

95 Visakhapatnam 875569254422 Korra subbarao Korra bhimmalamma 34871792343 State Bank of India SBIN0009473 200000.00 

96 Vizianagaram 402692277902 Bangaru Simhachalam Bangaru Ramulu 31917359913 State Bank of India SBIN0002799 200000.00 

97 Vizianagaram 500248240726 Ommidarapu Ravana Ommidarapu Parvathi 73062223795 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

98 Vizianagaram 641792736915 galari.sanyasi galari.krishna 73147118118 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

99 Vizianagaram 650271368374 Potnuru Rambabu Potnuru Varalaxmi 73103122409 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002211 200000.00 

100 Vizianagaram 746820956117 
POLAMARASETTI 

ARJUNA 
POLAMARASETTI JAGADI 32941653544 State Bank of India SBIN0014385 200000.00 

101 Vizianagaram 864110105406 Jagana Subbi Naidu Jagana Lakshmi 052710100095689 Andhra Bank ANDB0000527 200000.00 

102 Vizianagaram 883511622917 Allu Vinodh ALLU SIMHACHALAM 73091926907 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

103 Vizianagaram 928385777120 Yegireddy Lakshmi Yegireddi Yellam Naidu 33918664853 State Bank of India SBIN0014153 200000.00 

104 WestGodavari 322134357448 Sheik Shabbeer Hussian Sheik Dilshad 20285096923 State Bank of India SBIN0000860 200000.00 

105 WestGodavari 427679939442 
Sanamandra Vijaya 

Raju 
Sanamandra Nagalakshmi 20166826007 State Bank of India SBIN0015364 200000.00 

106 WestGodavari 707600992010 
Sorapalli Mallikarjuna 

Rao 
Sorapalli Jyothy 089710100017414 Andhra Bank ANDB0000897 200000.00 

107 WestGodavari 783987316564 Kolli Nageswararao Kolli Suseela 34807552919 State Bank of India SBIN0002784 200000.00 

108 WestGodavari 925592444773 Karothi Sai KAROTHI SITA 000510025001117 Andhra Bank ANDB0000005 200000.00 

109 YSRCuddapah 296791018384 
Narreddy Narappagari 

Sada Siva Reddy 
Narreddy Sreedevi 31922010048315 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003192 200000.00 

110 YSRCuddapah 371517524074 AVALA RAMAKOTI Avula Lakshmi Koti 91103152417 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002196 200000.00 

111 YSRCuddapah 476298684424 Mekala Rangamma Mekala Mahesh 32042310000249 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003204 200000.00 
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112 YSRCuddapah 482154358979 Kovvuru Gangisetty Kovvuru Nagalakshmi 37959630983 State Bank of India SBIN0000977 200000.00 

113 YSRCuddapah 824372383047 Manchala Jaya Chandra Manchala Swarna Kumari 8635108006692 Canara Bank CNRB0008635 200000.00 

 


